Incident #

24-001732

24-001742

24-001744

24-001745

24-001746

24-001750

24-001755

24-001756

24-001757

24-001758

24-001760

24-001762

Date Time

01/16/2024 01:00:

01/16/2024 07:13:

01/16/2024 07:25:

01/16/2024 07:27:

01/16/2024 08:03:

01/16/2024 08:20:

01/16/2024 09:13:

01/16/2024 09:18:

01/16/2024 09:49:

01/16/2024 09:52:

01/16/2024 10:09:

01/16/2024 10:27:

WINCHESTER POLICE DEPARTMENT

Call Briefing Report

1/16/2024 thru
Selected Agency Type: Police

Reported/Actual Type

VANDALISM / PROPERTY DMG
VANDALISM / PROPERTY DMG

ALARM/OUTSIDE AGENCY
OPEN WINDOW/DOOR

REMOVE SUBJECT
REMOVE SUBJECT

MOTOR VEHICLE THEFT
MOTOR VEHICLE THEFT

HIT AND RUN
HIT AND RUN

DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC
DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC

DISABLED VEHICLE
DISABLED VEHICLE

HARASSMENT
HARASSMENT

ASSIST FIRE/RESCUE
ASSIST FIRE/RESCUE

SHOPLIFTING
SHOPLIFTING

DISORDERLY CONDUCT
DISORDERLY CONDUCT

ASSIST FIRE/RESCUE

1/16/2024

Selected Agency ID: All

Location/Business/Reporting Party
00 BLOCK N KENT ST

2700 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD

500 BLOCK W JUBAL EARLY DR

600 BLOCK VIRGINIA AVE

300 BLOCK WOODSTOCK LN

CONWAY ST/ ROSS ST

HOPE DR/ PAPERMILL RD

200 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST

2200 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD

2300 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD

300 BLOCK W CORK ST

300 BLOCK HIGHLAND AVE



24-001767

24-001770

24-001772

24-001775

24-001777

24-001780

24-001781

24-001782

24-001784

24-001785

24-001786

24-001787

24-001788

24-001789

01/16/2024

01/16/2024

01/16/2024

01/16/2024

01/16/2024

01/16/2024

01/16/2024

01/16/2024

01/16/2024

01/16/2024

01/16/2024

01/16/2024

01/16/2024

01/16/2024

11:10:

11:31:

11:52:

12:10:

12:53:

13:15:

13:16:

13:22:

13:44:

13:45:

13:45:

13:46:

13:50:

13:51:

ASSIST FIRE/RESCUE

DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC
DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC

SHOPLIFTING
SHOPLIFTING

ACCIDENT/NO PI
ACCIDENT/NO PI

POLICE INFORMATION
POLICE INFORMATION

LOUD MUSIC / NOISE /PARTY
LOUD MUSIC / NOISE /PARTY

FOUND/LOST PROPERTY
FOUND/LOST PROPERTY

POLICE INFORMATION
POLICE INFORMATION

SUSPICIOUS PERS/ VEH / OTHER
SUSPICIOUS PERS / VEH / OTHER

POLICE INFORMATION
POLICE INFORMATION

POLICE INFORMATION
POLICE INFORMATION

POLICE INFORMATION
POLICE INFORMATION

POLICE INFORMATION
POLICE INFORMATION

SUSPICIOUS PERS/ VEH / OTHER
SUSPICIOUS PERS / VEH / OTHER

DISABLED VEHICLE

300 BLOCK MILLWOOD AVE

2300 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD

AMHERST ST/ LINDEN DR

200 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST

800 BLOCK THOMAS CT

EAGLE DR/ OPEQUON AVE

200 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST

1600 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD

200 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST

200 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST

200 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST

200 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST

600 BLOCK OPEQUON CT

2900 BLOCK SHAWNEE DR



DISABLED VEHICLE

24-001792 01/16/2024 14:14: RUNAWAY 1600 BLOCK S BRADDOCK ST
MISSING PERSON

24-001794 01/16/2024 14:51: POLICE INFORMATION 2500 BLOCK WILSON BLVD
POLICE INFORMATION

24-001800 01/16/2024 16:22: PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE N PLEASANT VALLEY RD/ VIRGINIA AV
PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE

24-001804 01/16/2024 16:30: DOMESTIC 700 BLOCK FORT COLLIER RD
DOMESTIC
24-001806 01/16/2024 16:36: THREATS / PHONE CALLS 00 BLOCK PARKVIEW AVE

THREATS / PHONE CALLS

24-001807 01/16/2024 16:47: LOST/FOUND CHILD N EAST LN/ NATIONAL AVE
POLICE INFORMATION

24-001810 01/16/2024 17:41: SUSPICIOUS PERS/ VEH / OTHER 3100 BLOCK PAPERMILL RD
SUSPICIOUS PERS / VEH / OTHER

24-001812 01/16/2024 17:52: SUSPICIOUS PERS / VEH / OTHER 400 BLOCK S WASHINGTON ST
SUSPICIOUS PERS / VEH / OTHER

24-001815 01/16/2024 18:20: POLICE INFORMATION 300 BLOCK N PLEASANT VALLEY RD
POLICE INFORMATION

24-001818 01/16/2024 18:31: SHOPLIFTING 1600 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD
SHOPLIFTING
24-001826 01/16/2024 19:14: DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC W CORK ST/ S WASHINGTON ST

DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC

24-001829 01/16/2024 19:29: REMOVE SUBJECT 00 BLOCK W CORK ST
DRUNK IN PUBLIC

24-001832 01/16/2024 19:47: DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC 200 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST
DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC



24-001838

24-001840

24-001841

24-001845

24-001846

Total Number of Calls:

01/16/2024 20:13:

01/16/2024 20:16:

01/16/2024 20:35:

01/16/2024 21:51:

01/16/2024 22:06:

Printed: 1/17/2024

Page 3 of 3
Version 10.1 - Call Agency

LARCENY
LARCENY

SHOPLIFTING
SHOPLIFTING

TRAFFIC STOP
DUI

ALL ANIMAL CALLS
ALL ANIMAL CALLS

SUSPICIOUS PERS/ VEH / OTHER
SUSPICIOUS PERS / VEH / OTHER

44

00 BLOCK FEATHERBED LN

1600 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD

2000 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD

400 BLOCK N CAMERON ST

2100 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD



